
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4273
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
ROAD AND BRIDGES IN ASSAM
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated under Central Road Fund (CRF) for road and bridge construction in Assam during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Union Government proposes any new schemes for development of road and bridges in the States; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) The details of funds allocated under Central Road Fund (CRF) for road and bridge construction in Assam during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure.

(b) &(c) No Madam, does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

